
2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg

5/01/22

2022 PARTS MANUAL
for

Models
1028-S, 1030-S, & 1032 Bale Loaders

MMMMaaaaddddeeee    iiiinnnn    tttthhhheeee    UUUUSSSSAAAA
ffffoooorrrr

AAAAmmmmeeeerrrriiiiccccaaaa''''ssss    AAAAggggrrrriiiiccccuuuullllttttuuuurrrreeee

1

 Page No. 1

v1.4.0  03.01.23



2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg..

Policy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

1032 Bale Loader.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

1028-S & 1030-S Bale Loader .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Tower Assembly  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

3x3 Cushion Bumper Assembly   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
3x4CushionBumperAssembly  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   .  .  .

2nd Table Booster Assembly   BW-H9880-Current .  .  .  .  . .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

2nd Table Booster Assembly 1068  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

Mounting Bars .  .  .  .  .  .  . .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Hydraulic Cylinders .  .  .  .  .  . .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
Hydraulic Cylinder - 5 x 12 .  .  .  .  .  .  .    .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
Hydraulic Cylinder - 3.5 x 8 .  .  .  .  .  .  .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
Hydraulic Cylinder - 2 x 10  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Air Bag & Mounting Brackets   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

 Hydraulic Hoses, 1030-S Bale Loader .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

Electrical Interface , Wiring Harness. and Sensors .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

Accessories Bale Bundle  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Table of Contents

3

6

5

8

10

9

12
13

11

15-18
15
16
17

20-21

18

19

22

Mil-Stak vinyl decals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    

29

Mfg.

 Page No. 25/01/22

BW-38 Automation   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    

23



2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

All Parts Are
Genuine MIL-STAK

MIL-STAK, Mfg. has taken great care in the design and selection of 
simply the best manufactured parts available to build the MIL-STAK
big bale stacker.  Breakage of parts and wear are to be expected

due to extreme operating conditions.  However, you can still be

assured that MIL-STAK wants to see you get your work done on time

by keeping the parts shelves stocked and ready for you when you

need them.

After your wise decision to purchase a MIL-STAK big bale stacker,

please consider these points when in need of replacement parts.

Original Quality

Availability of Quality Parts

Superior Customer Support

Down to Earth 'Operator to Operator' Knowledge

"Large Enough to Provide Quality

Yet Small Enough to Care"

It is a policy of MIL-STAK Mfg.to improve its products whenever it is possible and practical to do so.  MIL-STAK, Mfg. 
reserves the right to make changes or add improvements in the design or construction of parts at any time without 
incurring the obligation to install such changes on products previously delivered.  Changes and additions to any 
portion of this manual may be made without notice by MIL-STAK, Mfg.  All illustrations, descriptive matter, and part 
numbers have been supplied by MIL-STAK, Mfg., care has been taken to avoid errors.  If you should find a possible 
error in this manual, please contact MIL-STAK,Mfg. in writing explaining in detail the possible error.  MIL-STAK, Mfg. 
shall not be held responsible for any damages caused by such errors.

 Page No. 35/01/22



2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.  Page No. 4

3

1

2

1028-S &1030-S Bale Loader

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

ITEM
QTYITEM

8Tower Assembly, 1030 & 1032 1A030011
jack assemby2P065032
Lift Arm, Tapered 1A0120 or10210523 8

5

4

Deflector Plate, 1075,85,95 ,RED1P0480 4
Deflector PlateBW/H9880 ,Black1P04855

5/01/22



1030S Assembly

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Right Arm 1P101011
Pivot Pin, Right Arm1P151012
Hyd Cyl   3.5 x 82A410013
1" diameter Clevis Pin2P510024
1030-S Left Arm1P055015
Cushion Bumper Assembly, Large1A201016
Adjusting Pin, Bale Cushion2P611667
Hairpin4P5390108
 Bronze Bushing sm10061129

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

5

6

1

9

3

4

4

78

2

8

9

  9

 Page No. 55/01/22



1032 Clamp Assembly

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Clamping Arm Extension Tube1P06501
Mount, Clamping Cylinder Rear1P06202
Bumper Adapter "C" Bracket1P22003
Bolt, 3/4-10  x 1.53R91714
1" diameter Clevis Pin2P51005
Pin, Extension Tube Position x 21P15506
Cushion Bumper Assembly, Large1A20107
Plate, Clamping Arm Pin1P15108
Right Arm 1P10109
Hydraulic Cylinder, 3.5 x 82A410010
Bolt - UNC  1/2-13 x 13R910411
Adjusting Pin, Bale Cushion2P611612
1032 Adjustable Left Arm 10051513
3 x 3 Cushion Bumper Assembly1A210014
Hairpin, Size 94P517015
Bronze Bushing10061116

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

147

13

9

3

8

10

5

15

2

6124

1

16

11

 Page No. 6

17

17 1"-14 x  2.5" Hex bolt and jam nut x 2

5/01/22

 
Line

 
Line



1028-S Bale Clamp Assembly
PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1028 S Left Arm1P055511
Right Arm 1P101012
Adjusting Pin, Bale Cushion2P611643
Hairpin2P610444
Hydraulic Cylinder, 3.5 x 82A410015
Bolt - UNC  1/2-13 x 13R9104 16
Washer, 1/2, Spring Lock4P510017
Pivot Pin, Right Arm1P151018
3 x 3 Cushion Bumper Assembly1A210019
1" diameter Clevis Pin2P5100210
Hairpin, Size 94P5170211
Bronze Bearing 100611212

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

9

1

2

5

10

12

12

3

4

8

10

6

7

 10

 17

 Page No. 75/01/22



Tower Assembly- 1028S,1030S and 1032

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Shim, .125,  Pivot Shaft10058621
Sensor Bracket3P1501 12
Sensor Target3P150513
Retaining Plate, Lift Arm1P0132 14
Bolt, 7/8-14 x 2.5, Grade 82P547515
Hydraulic Cylinder, 5 x 122A4020 clevis  / 2A4025 Pineye 16
1.5-6 machined Bolt x6.5 with Nut 4P53805P537517

8
Clevis Pin, 1 1/4" Diameter2P511219
Proximity Sensor2P7500210
  Pressure Switch (A) Magnalloy,  (B)Nason(A) 2P4100 / (B) 4P4031111
Bearing Housing w/o insert 1P0112 212
Adjustable Stop1P0140213
Shim, Clamp Frame Stop2P0142414
Bolt, 5/8-18 x 2.5, Grade 83R9451815
Washer, 3/4, Spring Lock, Grade 82P5440916
Nut 3/4-10, Grade 82P5445817
Double  lift arm(Black) / Single arm(Red)  102105 black/1A0120 red118
Key Stock 3/4 x 3/4 x 3.51P0122119
Cushion Valve1A4150120
Tower, 1030 series Bale Loader1P0010121
Bronze Insert1P0116 222
Bushing, Pineye 3P4205323
Washer, Rolling Rack Roller4P0570124
Tower,top Link assembly1P0050125

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

6

7
10

18 4
5

9

20
11

2

1312

22

1

14

19 3

22

12

1516

21

24

2233

25

 26

17

 14,15

 Page No. 8

   26      8 3R9174 Cap Screw 3/4-10 x 2.5 Grade 8

A

B

sensors see 
page  19

NH  87342073 19

as neededor as needed

1A0120  or 102105 see page 24

18

24

*
*

5/01/22

Red Black

8

8

*

1P0129 Hardened bushing

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line

 
Sticky Note
Completed set by  

 
Cross-Out



1A2010  3x4 Cushion Bumper and parts

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Spring, Cushion Bumper2P21151
Cushion Bumper Tube Weldment1P21252
U-Bolt, 3/8-161P21143
Cushion Bumper Shoe, Large1P20504
Cap, Cushion Bumper Tube1P2115-005
Cover, UHMW, Bumper Shoe, Large1P21206

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

64

2

3

1

5

 Page No. 95/01/22



1A2100 3x3 Cushion Bumper

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Cushion Bumper Shoe Cover, 3x31P20851
Cushion Bumper Spring2P21152
Tube & Spring Retainer1P21253
Nut, 3/8-16Hex nut4
Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.75, Countersunk Socket Head Cap 2P51455
3 x 3 Cushion Bumper Assembly1P20806
Cap, Cushion Bumper Tube1P2115-007

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

7

3

2

1

6

4

5

Page No. 105/01/22



Mounting Bars 

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 BW Mounting Bar XL100210 1
Mounting Bar, 1075, 1085, 10951P01802

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

2

1

Page No. 115/01/22



Booster Assembly, PT# 1A2610

2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

 

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

2 x 10 Hydraulic Cylinder2A42001

Booster Bracket, Lift Arm BW 28/BW 38/H9870/H98801P26212

1" diameter Clevis Pin2P51003

Bolt, 1/2"-13 x 1.5, grade 82P51584

Booster Arm, BW 281P26305

Roller1P26406

Flat Washer, 3/81P26427

Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1, grade 82P51568

Bolt, 5/8-18 x 6, grade 82P53759

Nut, 5/8-18, grade 810

Hydraulic Hose, 2nd Table Booster1P446011

1-1/4" Tapped Base Bearing2P661012

Down Stop2P263513

Booster Arm Pivot Bracket for10951P252014

13
12

14

78

2

104

3

6

11

9

5

1

2nd Table T-Booster Assembly Parts List

 18

Page No. 125/01/22



Second Table Booster Assembly
PT#  1A2510

2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Mounting Bracket, 2nd Table Booster1P25501

Lifting Arm, 2nd Table Booster1P25302

Roller Pin1P25703

BOOSTER ROLLER, NYLON1P25404

1" diameter Clevis Pin2P51005

Bolt, 5/8-18 x 6.5, grade 82P53976

Bolt, 3/4-10 x 4, grade 52P54147

Hex Nut 3/4-108

Hex Nut 3/4-16 NF, grade 89

Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3/4, grade 82P515510

Cotter Pin, 1/4 x 211

172 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2A420012

Hydraulic Hose, 2nd Table Booster1P446013

1

9

7

10

4

13

3

5

86

11

12

2

1068 Second Table B. ooster Assembly

The parts for this model are not stocked
and are made to order. Allow 2 weeks.

Page No. 135/01/22



Item 1, Second Table Booster Hydraulic Cylinder 
PT# 2A4200

Item 2, Clamp Arm Hydraulic Cylinder 
PT# 2A4100

Item 3,  Tower Hydraulic Cylinder 
use on single arm hub 1A0120 

PT# 2A4020 

2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

 

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

2" Bore x 10" Stroke Hydraulic Cylinder2A42001

3.5" Bore x 8" Stroke Hydraulic Cylinder2A41002

5" Bore x 12" Stroke Hydraulic Cylinder2A40203

Hydraulic Cylinders for Bale Loaders

Page No. 14

Item 4,used with lift arm 102105 
PT#2A4025

5" Bore x 12" Stroke Hydraulic Cylinder2A40254

13

7

bushing 3P4205

5/01/22



Complete Hydraulic Cylinder
2A4020

2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

 

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

End Cap, Mounting End, 5 x 12 Hyd Cylinder2A40501

End Cap, Shaft End, 5 x 12 Hyd Cylinder2A40602

Shaft, 5 x 12 Hyd Cylinder2P40703

Clevis, 5 x 12 Hyd Cylinder2P40754

5 x 12 Seal Kit2P40405

1 1/4 OD Clevis & Hairpin2A511066

1

6

7

4

5

3

5 x 12 Hydraulic Cylinder

Page No. 15

replacement bushing

3P4205

Complete cylinder

2A4025
with pineye

2A4025 5x12 cylinder with pineye 7

2

8

3P4205 Hardened  pineye bushing  8

2A4075
rod &pineye

5/01/22

2A4020 
with clevis



Complete Hydraulic Cylinder
PT#  2A4100

2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Seal Kit, 3 1/2 x 8 Hyd Cylinder2P41101

Clevis 1" OD and Hair Pin2A51002

End Cap, Mounting End, 3.5 x 8 Hyd Cylinder2P41353

End Cap, Shaft End, 3.5 Hyd Cylinder2P41404

Clevis, 3.5 x 8 Hyd Cylinder2P41555

2

5

4

3

1

2

Clamping Arm

3 1/2 x 8 Hydraulic Cylinder

Page No. 165/01/22



Complete Hydraulic Cylinder
PT#  2A4200

2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Clevis 1" OD and Hair Pin2A51001

End Cap, Mounting End, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42252

End Cap, Shaft End, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42303

Clevis, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42504

Seal Kit, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42105

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Clevis 1" OD and Hair Pin2A51001

End Cap, Mounting End, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42252

End Cap, Shaft End, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42303

Clevis, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42504

Seal Kit, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42105

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Clevis 1" OD and Hair Pin2A51001

End Cap, Mounting End, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42252

End Cap, Shaft End, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42303

Clevis, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42504

Seal Kit, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42105

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Clevis 1" OD and Hair Pin2A51001

End Cap, Mounting End, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42252

End Cap, Shaft End, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42303

Clevis, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42504

Seal Kit, 2 x 10 Hyd Cylinder2P42105

5

1

4

3

2

2nd Table Booster

2 x 10 Hydraulic Cylinder Parts List

Page No. 175/01/22



2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

Table

Item Part Number Part Description

1 1P4410 Tower Cylinder Hose - A

2 1P4415 Tower Cylinder Hose - B

3 1P4420 Tower Cylinder Hose - C

4 1P4425 Cushion Valve Hose

5 1P4430 Cylinder Clamp Hose - A

6 1P4440 Cylinder Un-Clamp Hose for Models 1068, 1078, 1095, BW28

7 1P4445 Cylinder Un-Clamp Hose for Models 1075, 1085

8 1P4450 Cylinder Clamp Hose - C for Models 1068, 1078, 1095, BW 28

9 1P4455 Cylinder Clamp Hose -C for Models 1075, 1085

10 2P4210 Quick Coupler, Male  1/2" FNPT

11 2P4215 Quick Coupler, Female 1/2" FNPT

12 2P4220 Quick Coupler, Male 3/8" FNPT

13 2P4225 Quick Coupler, Female 3/8 FNPT

14 2P4240 Twin Hose Bracket

Page No. 18

1A4150
Cushion 
valve 

4P4031
pressure 
switch

5/01/22

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line



2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

BW 28 Interface & Wire Harness 
Part # 1P7510 (pre automation)

limited availablity. 

1075 & 1085 Control Harness 
Part # 1P7530

Rocker Switch
Part # 2P7534

Handle Cover
Part # 2P7538

Rocker Switch
Part # 2P7536

Handle Base
Part # 2P7532

Page No. 19

 Wagon to clamp. BWs- Part # 
1P7501Sensors (2)

Mil-stak part number 2P7500
NH part number 87342073

5/01/22

 
Rectangle

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line



2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

.

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Air Bag2P65601

Air Bag Mounting Bracket Clamp Bar2P65802

Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 53R50393

Air Bag Mounting Bracket, 1095 & 10891P65904

Air Bag Elbow Fitting2P66515

Flange Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3/42P51976

Flange Nut, 3/8-16-7

Bolt, 5/8-18  x 42P51988

Air Bag Mounting Bracket, 1068, 1069, 1078, 1079, 1075, 10851P65919

Air Bag Tube2P665510

Air Bag Straight Fitting2P665211

Air Bag Leaf Spring Mounting Bracket2P657012

11
10

2

12

9

5

8

7
6

3

1

4

Air Bag and Mounting Brackets

Page No. 205/01/22



Complete Assembly  PT#  1A6600

2201 Hwy 30 W,  Fruitland ID 
83619 (208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg.

 

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Air Bag Leaf Spring Bracket1P66101

Air Bag Frame Bracket1P66202

Air Bag2P65603

Air Bag Support Bumper2P66304

Hex Nut, 5/8-185

Leaf Spring Bracket Clamp Bar1P66406

1/4 NPT Instant tube fitting, 90 deg. swivel nickel plate2P66507

Hex Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 5, grade 82P51688

Hex Nut 3/8-169

2

9

7

5

3

4

8

6

1

BW 28, BW 38, H9870, H9880 Air Bag Assembly

Page No. 21

3R9563

3R9562

5/01/22



 100669   Attachment, Bale Bundle

PAGEDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1028 S Bale Clamp (not included in Kit)1028-S11
Bale Bundle Clamp plate10052822
Left Arm Paddle10052313
Right Arm Paddle10052714

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

3

4

2

21

The Mil-Stak Bundle attachment 
 for Bale Bundles 

Bale Bundle 
Attachment  Asm  
Part # 100669

not included in kit

Clamp not 
included

Page No. 225/01/22



2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

Vinyl Graphics and Decals

#1K3000

#1K3005

#1K3010

#3P3015
Complete kit Mil-Stak only

1028s only

#1P3010

part #

1030s only

#1P3015

1032 only

1P3020

Page No. 235/01/22



2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045 Page No.      24 MIL-STAK

Mfg. 

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045

Service Bulletin.
Part number 100705 ductile iron Lift Arm is now obsolete and will no longer be available.  Pin 101026 is 
still available .       
It is being replaced with 102105 Cast Steel Lift Arm. 
The new part 102105 will fit all Mil-Stak Clamps which would require a couple of changes .This lift arm 
102105 requires a different hydraulic 5 x 12 cylinder, part number 2A4025 and a different configuration of 
the sensor bracket and bolt orientation.    

102105  Newest version
requires hydraulic 
cylinder 2A4025

lift arm 100705  is Obsolete
Pin 101026 is available

Lift arm 102105 

Hydraulic cylinder 2A4025

5/01/22

1A1020 Used previous 2020 
requires hydraulic cylinder 
2A4020 Red 
Replacement bushing 
1P0129

Black

 
Line

 
Oval

 
Oval

 
Line

 
Line

 
Line



5x12 
cylinder 
2A4025
Pineye

Bolts pointed 
to the inside.

Part# 
102105

2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619
(208) 452-6045 Page No.      25 MIL-STAK

Mfg. 

use sensor target 3-I-01500-50-1

5/01/22

Bolt 5P5375

 
Sticky Note
None set by  

 
Line

 
Line



Shim guage. 

#102111

shaft touching 

the guage

guage touching

space for shim

Hub

 removed

 Shim as needed to remove any end play in the main pivot shaft so that the Hydraulic

cylinder clevises line up with both ends. Shims may be needed on either end of the pivot shaft to accomplish alignment.

Do not over shim ,creating tension on end play.   

 view A

26

A

Use Cylinder 2A4025

Shim 

as needed 



PART REV

DESCRIPTION

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAWN

FILE NAME

DATE

SIZE SCALE

0

STOCK

RRC 2/4/2022

A .125

  TOLERANCES

 UNLESS SPECIFIED

DECIMALS:    in

  .X     .1

  .XX     .02

  .XXX     .005

ANGULAR     .5°

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

Initial Revision

0/0/2000

Shim

5x12 cylinder with pineye

7/8-14 bolt

Provided target (no spacer)

Use the provided

 sensor bracket 

3-I-01500-50

2A4025

2A4025 

Provided Bolt 5P5375 and Nut 4P5380

3P1501-1

102105

Cast Steel Double arm Hub 4130

Requires Puller 102144 sold seperately

 
Line



Adjustable flow valve can be added to an older valve block 
that doesnt have it ,to give the Mil-Stak a little more 
speed. 



2201 Hwy 30,  Fruitland ID 83619

(208) 452-6045

Page No.      29 

MIL-STAK
Mfg. 

5/01/22




	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	102105 bulletin instructions.pdf
	Blank Page

	Blank Page



